To satisfy our customers is our goal —
• High Quality  • Low Cost
• Prompt Delivery  • Best Service
Energy Saving —
We care about energy saving. This logo represents
that this model has "low no load power consumption"!
24
DIN Series 1 0 ~ 9 6 W  M i n i a t u r e  S i n g l e  O u t p u t

Over  vol tage protect ion 115%~135% ra ted  ou tpu t  vo l tage 125%~150% ra ted  ou tpu t  vo l tage
Setup,  r ise ,  hold  up t ime 500ms,  30ms,  120ms 500ms,  30ms,  50ms 3000ms,  50ms,  50ms
Withstand vol tage I /P -O/P:3kVAC,  I /P-FG:2kVAC,  1minu te
Working temperature -20~+70°C ( re fe r  to  ou tpu t  dera t ing  curve) -10~+60°C
DC OK s ignal Open co l lec to r Re lay  con tac t
Safety  s tandards
UL508,  TUV EN60950-1  approved;  MDR-40/60  a lso  approved fo r  UL60950-1 ,  ANSI / ISA 12 .12 .01-2013 C lass  I ,
D iv.  2  Group A,  B ,  C ,  D  Hazardous  Loca t ions  T4
EMC standards EN55022 class B, EN61000-3-2,3, EN61000-4-2,3,4,5,6,8,11, EN61204-3, EN61000-6-2 heavy industry level (MDR-40/60/100)
Connect ion I /P :  3  po les ,  O/P:  3  po les  sc rew DIN te rmina l IP :  3  po les ,  O/P:  6  po les  sc rew DIN te rmina l
Dimension (WxHxD)(mm) 22.5x90x100 40x90x100 55x90x100
Packing 72pcs  /  13 .2kg 72pcs  /  14 .7kg 42pcs  /  13 .6kg 42pcs  /  14 .8kg 30pcs  /  13 .6kg
MDR-20 Series
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
MDR-20-5 5V, 0~3.0A ±2% 80mV 76%
MDR-20-12 12V, 0~1.67A ±1% 120mV 80%
MDR-20-15 15V, 0~1.34A ±1% 120mV 81%
MDR-20-24 24V, 0~1.00A ±1% 150mV 84%
MDR-40 Series
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
MDR-40-5 5V, 0~6.00A ±2% 80mV 78%
MDR-40-12 12V, 0~3.33A ±1% 120mV 86%
MDR-40-24 24V, 0~1.70A ±1% 150mV 88%
MDR-40-48 48V, 0~0.83A ±1% 200mV 88%
MDR-40 MDR-60
•  Class  I ,  D iv  2  Hazardous  Loca t ions  T4(MDR-40/60)
•  DC OK s igna l  ou tpu t  (MDR-10/20)
•  DC OK re lay  con tac t  (MDR-40/60 /100)
•  Cool ing  by  f ree  a i r  convec t ion
•  100% fu l l  l oad  burn- in  tes t
•  3 years  war ran ty
MDR-60 Series
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
MDR-60-5 5V, 0~10.0A ±2% 80mV 78%
MDR-60-12 12V, 0~5.00A ±1% 120mV 86%
MDR-60-24 24V, 0~2.50A ±1% 150mV 88%
MDR-60-48 48V, 0~1.25A ±1% 200mV 87%
MDR-100 Series
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
MDR-100-12 12V, 0~7.5A ±1% 120mV 83%
MDR-100-24 24V, 0~4.0A ±1% 150mV 86%
MDR-100-48 48V, 0~2.0A ±1% 200mV 87%
MDR-100MDR-10
MDR-10 Series
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
MDR-10-5 5V, 0~2.0A ±5% 80mV 77%
MDR-10-12 12V, 0~0.84A ±3% 120mV 81%
MDR-10-15 15V, 0~0.67A ±3% 120mV 81%
MDR-10-24 24V, 0~0.42A ±2% 150mV 84%
FLUIDAL, S.L. Pº Ubarburu,79 20.115 Astigarraga (Gipuzkoa) Telf. 943 453 795 - 661 471 123 - www.fluidal.com - fluidal@fluidal.com
FL
UI
DA

Working temperature -20~+60°C ( re fe r  to  ou tpu t  load  dera t ing  curve)
Vibrat ion 10~500Hz,  2G 10  min . /1  cyc le ,  per iod  fo r  60  min .  each  a long  X,  Y,  Z  axes
Safety  s tandards UL60950-1 ,  TUV60950-1  approved
EMC standards EN55022 class B, EN61000-3-2,3, EN61000-6-2, EN61000-4-2,3,4,5,6,8,11, EN61204-3
Connect ion I /P and  O/P:
2  po les  sc rew DIN te rmina l
I /P :  2  po les ,
O/P:  4  po les  sc rew DIN te rmina l
Dimension (WxHxD)(mm) 25x93x56 78x93x56 100x93x56
Case No. 985A 918B 970A
Packing 140pcs  /  15 .0kg 48pcs  /  14 .0kg 48pcs  /  15 .4kg 36pcs  /  13 .6kg
60W DR-60
DR-30 DR-60 DR-100
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
DR-60-5 5V, 0~6.5A ±2% 80mV 76%
DR-60-12 12V, 0~4.5A ±1% 120mV 82%
DR-60-15 15V, 0~4.0A ±1% 120mV 83%
DR-60-24 24V, 0~2.5A ±1% 150mV 84%
15W DR-15
30W DR-30
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
DR-15-5 5V, 0~2.40A ±2% 80mV 77.0%
DR-15-12 12V, 0~1.25A ±1% 120mV 84.0%
DR-15-15 15V, 0~1.00A ±1% 120mV 83.5%
DR-15-24 24V, 0~0.63A ±1% 150mV 85.0%
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
DR-30-5 5V, 0~3.0A ±2% 80mV 74%
DR-30-12 12V, 0~2.0A ±1% 120mV 81%
DR-30-15 15V, 0~2.0A ±1% 120mV 82%
DR-30-24 24V, 0~1.5A ±1% 150mV 83%
100W DR-100
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
DR-100-12 12V, 0~7.5A ±2% 120mV 87%
DR-100-15 15V, 0~6.5A ±1% 120mV 87%
DR-100-24 24V, 0~4.2A ±1% 150mV 89%
DR-15
FLUIDAL, S.L. Pº Ubarburu,79 20.115 Astigarraga (Gipuzkoa) Telf. 943 453 795 - 661 471 123 - www.fluidal.com - fluidal@fluidal.com
FL
UI

Range 115%~142% ra ted  ou tpu t  vo l tage 30~36V fo r  24V mode l ,  54~60V fo r  48V mode l
Type Shut  o f f ,  AC recyc le  to  re -s ta r t
Over  temp.  protect ion Shut down output voltage, recovers automatical ly after temperature goes down (DRP-240, re-power on to recover)
Withstand vol tage I /P -O/P:  3kVAC,  I /P-FG:  1 .5kVAC,  O/P-FG:  0 .5kVAC,  1  minu te
Working temperature -10~+50°C -10~+60°C -10~+70°C -20~+70°C
Safety  s tandards UL508,  TUV EN60950-1  approved (UL60950-1  a lso  fo r  DR-120,  DRP-240,  DRP-480,  DRP-480S)
EMC standards EN55022 c lass  B ,  EN61000-3-2 ,3 ,  EN61000-4-2 ,3 ,4 ,5 ,6 ,8 ,11 ,  EN61000-6-2  heavy  indus t ry  leve l
Connect ion I /P :  3  po les ,  O/P:  4  po les  sc rew DIN te rmina l
Dimension (WxHxD)(mm) 78x93x67 55.5x125.2x100 65.5x125.2x100 125.5x125.2x100 227x125.2x100
Case No. 918A 923 921A 922A 930
Packing 48pcs  /  17 .5kg 20pcs  /  13 .0kg 20pcs  /  16 .5kg 12pcs  /  15 .5kg 6pcs  /  15 .0kg 6pcs  /  16 .6kg
DR-45 Series DRP-240 Series
DR-75 DR-120 DRP-240 DRP-480
DRP-480S
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
DR-4505 5V, 0~5.0A ±2% 100mV 72%
DR-4512 12V, 0~3.5A ±1% 200mV 77%
DR-4515 15V, 0~2.8A ±1% 240mV 77%
DR-4524 24V, 0~2.0A ±1% 480mV 80%
DR-75 Series
 Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
DR-75-12 12V, 0~6.3A ±2% 100mV 76%
DR-75-24 24V, 0~3.2A ±1% 150mV 80%
DR-75-48 48V, 0~1.6A ±1% 240mV 81%
DR-120 Series
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
DRP-240-24 24V, 0~10A ±1% 80mV 84%
DRP-240-48 48V, 0~5.0A ±1% 150mV 85%
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
DR-120-12 12V, 0~10A ±2% 80mV 80%
DR-120-24 24V, 0~5.0A ±1% 80mV 84%
DR-120-48 48V, 0~2.5A ±1% 100mV 85%
DRP-480 Series
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
DRP-480-24 24V, 0~20A ±1% 120mV 89%
DRP-480-48 48V, 0~10A ±1% 120mV 89%
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
DRP-480S-24 24V, 0~20A ±1% 120mV 89%
DRP-480S-48 48V, 0~10A ±1% 120mV 89%
DRP-480S Series
FLUIDAL, S.L. Pº Ubarburu,79 20.115 Astigarraga (Gipuzkoa) Telf. 943 453 795 - 661 471 123 - www.fluidal.com - fluidal@fluidal.com
FL
UI

Withstand vol tage I /P -  O/P:  3kVAC,  I /P -  FG:  1 .5kVAC,  O/P -  FG:  0 .5kVAC,  1  minu te
Working temperature -20~+60°C -20~+70°C -20~+60°C
Safety  s tandards UL60950-1  approved UL508,  UL60950-1 ,  TUV EN60950-1  approved
EMC standards EN55022 c lass  B ,  EN61000-3-2 ,3 ,  EN61000-4-2 ,3 ,4 ,5 ,6 ,8 ,11 ,  EN61204-3 ,  EN61000-6-2  heavy  indus t ry  leve l
Connect ion (screw DIN terminal ) I /P :  3  po les ,  O/P:  4  po les I /P :  4  po les ,  O/P:  4  po les I /P :  4  po les ,  O/P:  6  po les
Dimension (WxHxD)(mm) 65.5x125.2x100 125.5x125.2x100 227x125.2x100 276x125.2x100
Case No. 921A 922A 930A 934
Packing 20pcs  /  16 .0kg 12pcs  /  16 .6kg 6pcs  /  16 .0kg 4pcs  /  14 .2kg
DRH-120 (2-Phase) DRT-480 (3-Phase)
DRT-240 DRT-480 DRT-960
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
DRH-120-24 24V, 0~5.0A ±1% 80mV 85%
DRH-120-48 48V, 0~2.5A ±1% 80mV 86%
DRT-240 (3-Phase)
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
DRT-240-24 24V, 0~10A ±1% 80mV 89%
DRT-240-48 48V, 0~5.0A ±1% 80mV 89%
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
DRT-480-24 24V, 0~20A ±1% 80mV 89%
DRT-480-48 48V, 0~10A ±1% 80mV 90%
DRT-960 (3-Phase)
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
DRT-960-24 24V, 0~40A ±1% 80mV 91%
DRT-960-48 48V, 0~20A ±1% 80mV 92%
FLUIDAL, S.L. Pº Ubarburu,79 20.115 Astigarraga (Gipuzkoa) Telf. 943 453 795 - 661 471 123 - www.fluidal.com - fluidal@fluidal.com
FL
UI
DA

protect ion
Range 105%~130%
Type Constan t  cur ren t  l im i t ing ,  au to - recovery
Over  vol tage
protect ion
Range 12V:  14~17V,  24V:  29~33V,  48V:  56~65V 24V: 29~33V
Type Shut  down o /p  vo l tage ,  re -power  on  to  recover
Over  temperature  protect ion Shut  down o /p  vo l tage ,  re -power  on  to  recover
Withstand vol tage I /P -O/P:  3kVAC,  I /P-FG:  2kVAC,  O/P-FG:  0 .5kVAC
Working temperature -20~+60°C ( re fe r  to  ou tpu t  dera t ing  curve)
Safety  s tandards UL508,  TUV EN60950-1  approved
EMC standards EN55022 classA, EN61000-3-2(125W for EDR-150),3, EN61000-4-2 ,3 ,4 ,5 ,6 ,8 ,11 ,  EN61000-6-2(EN50082-2)
Connect ion (screw DIN terminal ) I/P: 3 poles, O/P: 4 poles
Dimension (WxHxD)(mm) 32x  125.2x  102 40x  125.2x  113.5
Case No. 221B 992D
75W EDR-75
120W EDR-120
150W EDR-150
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
EDR-75-12 12V, 0~6.3A ±2.0% 80mV 85.5%
EDR-75-24 24V, 0~3.2A ±1.0% 120mV 87.5%
EDR-75-48 48V, 0~1.6A ±1.0% 150mV 88.5%
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
EDR-120-12 12V, 0~10A ±2.0% 100mV 85.0%
EDR-120-24 24V, 0~5A ±1.0% 120mV 87.5%
EDR-120-48 48V, 0~2.5A ±1.0% 150mV 88.5%
Model No. Output
(230VAC/115VAC) Tol. R&N Effi.
EDR-150-24 24V, 0~6.5A / 0~5.2A ±1.0% 150mV 87%
• Universal AC input 90~305VAC
• Bui l t- in act ive PFC function
• High eff iciency up to 95%
• Fanless design, cool ing by free air convection

protect ion
Range 12V:  14~17V,  24V:  29~33V,  48V:  56~65V
Type Shut  down o /p  vo l tage ,  re -power  on  to  recover
Over  temperature  protect ion Shut  down o /p  vo l tage ,  re -power  on  to  recover Shut  down o /p  vo l tage ,  au to - recovery
Withstand vol tage I /P -O/P:  3kVAC,  I /P-FG:  2kVAC,  O/P-FG:  0 .5kVAC
Working temperature -20~+70°C ( re fe r  to  ou tpu t  dera t ing  curve)
Safety  s tandards UL508,  TUV EN60950-1  approved
EMC standards EN55022 c lass  B ,  EN61000-3-2 ,3 ,  EN61000-4-2 ,3 ,4 ,5 ,6 ,8 ,11 ,  EN61000-6-2(EN50082-2) ,  EN61204-3
Connect ion (screw DIN terminal ) I/P: 3 poles, O/P: 4 poles
Dimension (WxHxD)(mm) 32x  125.2x  102 40x  125.2x  113.5 63x 125.2x 113.5 85.5x 125.2x 128.5
Case No. 221B 992D 979C 984D
Packing 28pcs  /  15 .3kg 20pcs  /  13kg 12pcs  /  13kg 8pcs  /  15 .4kg
NDR-75 Series NDR-240 Series
NDR-120 Series NDR-480 Series
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
NDR-75-12 12V, 0~6.3A ±2.0% 80mV 85.5%
NDR-75-24 24V, 0~3.2A ±1.0% 150mV 88.0%
NDR-75-48 48V, 0~1.6A ±1.0% 240mV 89.0%
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
NDR-240-24 24V, 0~10A ±1.0% 150mV 88.5%
NDR-240-48 48V, 0~5A ±1.0% 150mV 90.0%
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
NDR-120-12 12V, 0~10A ±2.0% 100mV 85.5%
NDR-120-24 24V, 0~5A ±1.0% 120mV 88.0%
NDR-120-48 48V, 0~2.5A ±1.0% 150mV 89.0%
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
NDR-480-24 24V, 0~20A ±1.0% 150mV 92.5%
NDR-480-48 48V, 0~10A ±1.0% 150mV 92.5%
FLUIDAL, S.L. Pº Ubarburu,79 20.115 Astigarraga (Gipuzkoa) Telf. 943 453 795 - 661 471 123 - www.fluidal.com - fluidal@fluidal.com
FL
UI
DA

•  3 years  war ran ty
SDR-240SDR-120SDR-75 SDR-480 P SDR-960
General Specification
Model  No. SDR-75 SDR-120 SDR-240 SDR-480 SDR-960
AC input  vol tage range 88~264VAC;  124~370VDC 90~264VAC; 127~370VDC 180~264VAC;  254~370VDC
AC inrush current  (max. ) Cold  s ta r t ,
50A a t  230VAC
Cold  s ta r t ,
70A a t  230VAC
Cold  s ta r t ,
65A a t  230VAC
Cold  s ta r t ,
80A a t  230VAC
Cold  s ta r t ,
50A a t  230VAC
DC adjustment  range 12V:  12~14V (on ly  fo r  SDR-75/120) ,  24V:  24~28V,  48V:  48~55V
Over load protect ion
Normally works within 110%~150% rated output power for 3 seconds and then
shut down output voltage with auto-recovery (re-power on to recover for SDR-75)
Normally works within 105%~130%

Withstand vol tage I /P -O/P:3kVAC,  I /P-FG:1 .5kVAC,  O/P-FG:0 .5kVAC,  O/P-DC OK:0 .5kVAC (except  fo r  SDR-75)
Working temperature -30~+70°C -25~+70°C ( re fe r  to  ou tpu t  dera t ing  curve) -30~+70°C
Safety  s tandards UL508,  TUV EN60950-1 ,  GL (SDR-120/240/480)  approved
EMC standards EN55011(SDR-120/240/480) ,  EN55022 c lass  B ,  EN61000-3-2 ,3 ,  EN61000-4-2 ,3 ,4 ,5 ,6 ,8 ,11 ,
EN61000-6-2  (EN50082-2) ,  EN61204-3 ;  SEMI  (SDR-75/120/240/480) ,  GL (SDR-120/240/480)
Connect ion
(screw DIN te rmina l )
I /P :  3  po les ,  O/P:  4  po les I/P: 3 poles, O/P: 6 poles I/P: 3 poles, O/P: 8 poles I /P :3  po les ,  O/P:  6  po les
Dimension (WxHxD)(mm) 32x125.2x102 40x125.2x113.5 63x125.2x113.5 85.5x125.2x128.5 110x125.2x150
SDR-120 Series
SDR-75 Series
SDR-480 Series
SDR-240 Series
SDR-960 Series
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
SDR-240-24 24V,  0~10A ±1.0% 100mV 94%
SDR-240-48 48V,  0~5A ±1.0% 120mV 94%
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
SDR-120-12 12V,  0~10A ±1.0% 100mV 89.0%
SDR-120-24 24V,  0~  5A ±1.0% 100mV 91.0%
SDR-120-48 48V,  0~2.5A ±1.0% 120mV 90.5%
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
SDR-75-12 12V,  0~6.3A ±1.0% 100mV 88.5%
SDR-75-24 24V,  0~3.2A ±1.0% 100mV 89.0%
SDR-75-48 48V,  0~1.6A ±1.0% 120mV 90.0% Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
SDR-480    -24 24V,  0~20A ±1.2% 100mV 94%
SDR-480    -48 48V,  0~10A ±1.0% 120mV 94%
     =b lank ,  P ;  B lank :  bas ic  func t ion ,  P :  w i th  para l le l  func t ion
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
SDR-960-24 24V,  0~40A ±1.0% 180mV 94%
SDR-960-48 48V,  0~20A ±1.0% 250mV 94%
PQSEM
I F47
PQSEM
I F47

•  3 years  war ran ty
WDR-120 WDR-240 WDR-480
General Specification
Model  No. WDR-120 WDR-240 WDR-480
AC input  vol tage range 180~550VAC(s ing le  and  two phase) ;  254~780VDC
AC input  current 0.55A /  400VAC,  1 .2A /  230VAC 1A /  400VAC,  2A /  230VAC 1.6A /  400VAC,  4A /  230VAC
AC inrush current  (max. ) Cold  s ta r t ,  50A a t  400VAC
DC adjustment  range 12V:  12~15V,  24V:  24~29V,  48V:  48~58V 24V:  24~28V,  48V:  48~55V
Over load protect ion 105%~130% rated output power, constant current
limiting, auto-recovery
105%~130% rated output power, constant current limiting, unit will
shut down after 3 sec.; auto-recovery after 1 minute if the fault
condiction is removed.
Over  vol tage
protect ion
Range 16~18V fo r  12V mode l  (on ly  fo r  WDR-120) ,  29~33V fo r  24V mode l ,  56~65V fo r  48V mode l
Type Shut  down o /p  vo l tage ,  au to - recovery Shut  down o /p  vo l tage ,  au to - recovery  a f te r  1  minu te  i f  the
fau l t  cond i t ion  i s  removed
Setup,  r ise ,  hold  up t ime 2000ms,  70ms,  10ms a t  fu l l  l oad  and 230VAC;
2000ms,  70ms,  50ms a t  fu l l  l oad  and 400VAC

Working temperature -25~+70°C ( re fe r  to  ou tpu t  dera t ing  curve) -30~+70°C (refer to output derat ing curve)
DC OK s ignal Relay  Contac t
Leakage current <3.5mA a t  530VAC
Vibrat ion 10~500Hz,  2G 10  minu tes  /  1  cyc le ,  per iod  o f  60  minu tes  each  a long  X,  Y,  Z  axes
Safety  s tandards UL508 approved ;  IEC60950-1  CB approved by  S IQ ;  Des ign  re fe r  to  GL
EMC standards EN55022 c lass  B ,  EN61000-3-2 ,3 ,  EN61000-4-2 ,3 ,4 ,5 ,6 ,8 ,11 ,  EN61000-6-2  (EN50082-2) ,  EN61204-3 ,
heavy  indus t ry  leve l
Connect ion
(screw DIN te rmina l )
I /P :  3  po les ,  O/P:  4  po les I /P :  3  po les ,  O/P:  6  po les
Dimension (WxHxD)(mm) 40x125.2x113.5 63x125.2x113.5 85.5x125.2x128.5
Packing 20pcs  /  14kg 12pcs  /  13 .7kg 8pcs  /  14 .6kg
WDR-120 Series WDR-480 Series
WDR-240 Series
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
WDR-120-12 12V, 0~10A ±1.5% 120mV 89.5%
WDR-120-24 24V, 0~5A ±1.0% 120mV 91%
WDR-120-48 48V, 0~2.5A ±1.0% 150mV 92%
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
WDR-240-24 24V, 0~10A ±1.0% 150mV 91%
WDR-240-48 48V, 0~5A ±1.0% 150mV 91%
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
WDR-480-24 24V, 0~20A ±1.0% 100mV 92%
WDR-480-48 48V, 0~10A ±1.0% 150mV 93%
FLUIDAL, S.L. Pº Ubarburu,79 20.115 Astigarraga (Gipuzkoa) Telf. 943 453 795 - 661 471 123 - www.fluidal.com - fluidal@fluidal.com
FL
UI
DA
L
32
DIN Series 480~960W Sl im 3-phase H igh  Inpu t  Vo l tage
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
TDR-480-24 24V, 0~20A ±1.0% 150mV 92%
TDR-480-48 48V, 0~10A ±1.0% 240mV 92%
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
TDR-960-24 24V, 0~40A ±1.0% 180mV 94.0%
TDR-960-48 48V, 0~20A ±1.0% 250mV 94.5%
TDR-960 TDR-480
General Specification
Model  No. TDR-480 TDR-960
AC input  vol tage range 3-phase 340~550VAC (2-phase operat ion possible), 480~780VDC
AC input  current  (Typ. ) 1.6A / 400VAC, 1.3A / 500VAC 2.0A / 400VAC, 1.4A / 500VAC
AC inrush current  (max. ) Cold start,  50A at 400VAC Cold start,  60A at 400VAC
DC adjustment  range 24V: 24~28V, 48V: 48~55V
Over load protect ion 105%~130% rated output power, constant current l imit ing, unit  wi l l  shut down after 3 sec., re-power on to recover
Over voltage
protection
Range 29~33V for 24V model, 56~65V for 48V model
Type Shut down o/p voltage, re-power on to recover
Over temperature protection Shut down o/p voltage, auto-recovery after temperature goes down
Withstand vol tage I /P-O/P:3kVAC  I /P-FG:2kVAC  O/P-FG:0.5kVAC, O/P-DC OK: 0.5kVAC(TDR-960)
Working temperature -30~+70°C (refer to output derat ing curve)
Safety  s tandards UL508 approved; IEC60950-1 CB approved by SIQ (TDR-480 pending); Design refer to EN61558-1/-2-16 for TDR-480
EMC standards EN55022 class B, EN61000-3-2,3, EN61000-4-2,3,4,5,6,8,11, EN61204, heavy industry level
Connect ion
(screw DIN te rmina l )
I /P: 3 poles, O/P: 4 poles I/P: 3 poles, O/P: 6 poles
Case No. 984 214A
Dimension (WxHxD)(mm) 85.5x 125.2x 128.5 110x 125.2x 150
480W TDR-480
960W TDR-960
Features
• 3-phase, 340~550VAC wide range input
(2-phase operation possible)
• Width only 110mm for TDR-960; 85.5mm for TDR-480

FL
UI
DA
L
To satisfy our customers is our goal —
• High Quality  • Low Cost
• Prompt Delivery  • Best Service
34
20A Power Supply Redundancy Module
•  Su i tab le  fo r  redundant  opera t ion
o f  24V sys tem
•   Ins ta l led  on  DIN ra i l  TS-35  /  7 .5
o r  15
CASE: 923C 55.5x 125.2x 100 mm
Model No. Output Reverse Voltage Current
DR-RDN20 24V, 20A 30V max. 20A max.
40A DC UPS Module
• Battery control ler for DIN rai l  UPS
system
• Paral lel  connected to DC BUS

observed through the battery
test function, relay contacts
LED(Red) :      Battery over-discharge warning
or battery broken: l ight;
Battery OK: dark
Relay status :  Short when battery in discharge
condit ion, relay contacts
LED(Yellow) :  Battery discharging: l ight;
Battery is not discharging or
discharging current <2A: dark
-20~+70°C
EN55022 class B, EN61000-4-2,3,4,5,6,8,11
I/P: 2 poles, O/P: 2 poles screw DIN terminal,
Single output: 6 poles
Model No. DC BUS Voltage DC BUS Current
DR-UPS40 24~29V 40A max.
Block Diagram
Example of Application
DCBAT
++ - -